"RECEIVED

L Nov 27 2013

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO | g cR 0 GOURT
3.1 7 SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER  : CASE NO.

DISTRICT, :
: Appeal from Court of Appeals
Petitioner, : for the Eighth Appellate District
: CASE NO. CA 12 098728
v, ‘ : (Consolidated with Case Nos.

: : CA 12 098729 CA 12 098739)
BATH TOWNSHIP, OHIO, et al. :
' : Cuyahoga County
Respondents. : Court of Common Pleas

' : Case Neo. CV-10-714945

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF W. STUART DORNETTE,
AS ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS CITY OF BEACHWOOD,
N CITY OF BEDFORD HEIGHTS, CITY OF CLEVELAND HEIGHTS,
CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF LYNDHURST, CITY OF OLMSTED FALLS,
CITY OF STRONGSVILLE, VILLAGE OF GLENWILLOW
AND VILLAGE OF OAKWOOD

Mark 1. Wallach (0010949) John B. Nalbandian (0073033)
Counsel of Record Counsel of Record

Thacker Martinsek LPA W. Stuart Dornette (0002955)

2330 One Cleveland Center Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

1375 E. 9" Street 425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800

Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

(216) 456-3848 (Telephone) (513) 381-2838 (Telephone)

(216) 456-3850 (Fax) . (513) 381-0205 (Fax)

mwallach@tmlpa.com nalbandian@taftlaw.com

dornette@taftlaw.com

James F. Lang (0059668)

Matthew J. Kucharson (0082388) Stephen M. O’Bryan (0009512)

Molly A. Drake (0083556) Gregory J. O’Brien (0063441)

“Michael J. Zbiegien, Jr. (0078352)
Taft:Stettinius & Hollister LLP
200 Public Square, Suite 3500

Clevieland, Ohio 44114

(216) 241-2838 (Telephone)

) 241-3707 (Fax)

an@taftlaw.com

Calfee, Halter & Griswpld LLP ¢
1405 East Sixth Street | i
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
(216) 622-8200 (Telephone) ¢4 7 7 |
(216) 241-0816 (Fax)

Jlang@calfee.com P
mkucharson{@calfec.com . 27 HEME

mdrake@calfee.com  gobrien@taftlaw.com
mzbiegien@taftlaw.com
Marlene Sundheimer (0007150) Attorneys for Respondents

Director of Law City of Beachwood, City of Bedford



Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District Heights, City of Cleveland Heights,

3900 Euclid Avenue City of Independence, City of Lyndhurst,
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ~ City of Olmsted Falls, City of Strongsville,
(216) 881-6600 (Telephone) Village of Glenwillow and Village of
sundheimerm@neorsd.org Oakwood

Attorneys for Petitioner, Northeast Ohio David J. Matty (0012335)

Regional Sewer District Shana A. Samson (0072871)

Justin Whelan (0088085)

Matty, Henrikson & Greve, LLC
55 Public Square, Suite 1775
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

(216) 621-6570 (Telephone)
(216) 621-1127 (Fax)
dmatty@rmmglaw.com
ssamson@rmmglaw.com
jwhelan@rmmglaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent
City of Brecksville

Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 2.01(B), W. Stuart Dornette of Taft Stettinins & Hollister LLP,
hereby gives notice of his appearance as additional counsel for Respondents City of Beachwood,
City of Bedford Heights, City of Cleveland Heights, City of Independence, City of Lyndhurst,

City of Olmsted Falls, City of Strongsville, Village of Glenwillow and Village of Oakwood.

Respectfully submitted,

W Sl Boocly

W. Stuart Domette (0002955)
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

(513) 381-2838 (Telephone)
(513) 381-0205 (Fax)
nalbandian@taftlaw.com
dornette@taftlaw.com

Additional Attorney for Respondents

City of Beachwood, City of Bedford Heights,
City of Cleveland Heights, City of }
Independence, City of Lyndhurst, City of
Olmsted Falls, City of Strongsville, Villuge of
Glenwillow and Village of Oakwood
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the gﬁé{ of November, 2013, a copy of the foregoing Notice

of Appearance was served electronically upon the following:

Party/Municipality Attornev Representative | Service Address
Plaintiff Mark 1. Wallach mwallach@tmlpa.com
James F. Lang jlang(@calfee.com
Matthew J. Kucharson mkucharson@calfee.com
Molly A. Drake mdrake@calfec.com
Marlene Sundheimer sundheimerm(@neorsd.org
Bath Township Michael D. Todd toddm@prosecutor.summitoh.net
See also: Summit County
Defendants
Beachwood Stephen M. O’Bryan sobryan@taftlaw.com
Rebecca M. Schaltenbrand | rschaltenbrand@szd.com
: officeservicescleveland@taftlaw.com
Bedford Kenneth A. Schuman kas@rgm-law.com
Charles A. Bakula charlesbakula@netscape.net
Bedford Heights Ross S. Cirincione rsc@rgm-law.com
Berea Gregory M. Sponseller gsponseller@bereaohio.com
Boston Heights Constance A. Hesske attyhesske@hesske.com
See also: Summit County
Defendants
Bratenahl David J. Matty dmatty@rmmeglaw.com
Shana A. Samson ssamson@rmmglaw.com
| Erin Hooper ehooper@rmmglaw.com
Brecksville David J. Matty dmatty@rmmeglaw.com

Shana A. Samson
Justin W. Whelan

ssamson(@rmmelaw.com
iwhelan@rmmelaw.com

Broadview Heights

Vince Ruffa
Ann C. Oakar

vruffa@oakarandruffa.com
aoakar@oakarandruffa.com

anniecakar@hotmail.com

Brook Park Neal M. Jamison njamison@cityofbrookpark.com
neal.jamison(@yahoo.com
Brooklyn Scott D. Claussen sclaussen(@brooklynohio.gov

scott.claussen@lakewoodoh.net

Brooklyn Heights

Jerome E. Dowling |

benru677@att.net
kbaciak@brooklynhts.org

Cleveland Barbara A. Langhenry blanghenry(@city.cleveland.oh.us
Harold A. Madorsky hmadorsky@city.cleveland.oh.us
: Shirley A. Tomasello stomasello(@city.cleveland.oh.us

Cleveland Heights Elizabeth Rothenberg erothenbergi@clvhts.com

Columbia Township

Dennis P. Will
Gerald A. Innes

_lco@lcprosecutor.org

Cuyahoga Heights

Jonathan D. Greenberg
Aimee W. Lane

1greenberg(@walierhav.com

alanef@walterhav.com

72819918.1
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Party/Municipality Attorney Representative | Service Address
' docket@walterhav.com
East Cleveland Ronald K. Riley rriley(@easteleveland.org
Euclid L. Christopher Frey cfrey(@cityofeuclid.com
Garfield Heights Timothy J. Riley lawtjr@aol.com
Kevin P, Weiler trilev@garfieldhts.org
kweiler@garfieldhts.org
Gates Mills Charles T. Riehl crichl@walterhav.com
Aimee W. Lane alane@walterhav.com
docket@walterhav.com
Glenwillow Stephen M. Klonowski sklonowski@glenwillow-oh.gov
smk@rgm-law.com
pag@rgm-law.com
Highland Heights Timothy G. Paluf tpalufi@highlandhts.com
Highland Hills Thomas P. O’Donnell todonnell@todlaw.com
' Hudson Charles T. Riehl criehl@walterhav.com
, docket@walterhav.com
Lakewood Kevin Butler law@lakewoodoh.net
Scott Claussen Kevin.Butlerf@lakewoodoh.net
Linndale George T. Simon hellogeorgesimon@gmail.com
Lyndhurst Paul T. Murphy carbmurph(@aol.com
David Maistros davidmaistros@maistroslaw.com
Robert J. Foulds rfoulds(@dsf-law.com
Kevin P. Roberts kroberts{@dsf-law.com
Macedonia Joseph W. Diemert, Jr. receptionist@diemertlaw.com
Thomas M. Hanculak jwdiemert@diemertlaw.com
Mark V. Guidetti tmhanculak@diemertlaw.com
myvguidetti@diemertlaw.com
See also: Summit County
Defendants
Maple Heights John J. Montello jmontello@bedfordlawyers.com
mainoffice@bedfordlawsyers.com
Mayfield Heights L. Bryan Carr carrlawfirm@aol.com
Mayfield Village Joseph W. Diemert, Jr. receptionist@diemertlaw.com
Diane A, Calta dacalta@diemertlaw.com
jwdiemerti@diemertlaw.com
Middleburg Heights Peter H. Hull peterhbull@gmail.com
Moreland Hills Margaret Anne Cannon mecannon@szd.com
Newburgh Heights Luke F. McConville luke@healthlaw.com
North Randall Leonard A. Spremulli spremullil@aol.com
North Royalton Donna M. Vozar dvozar(@northrovalton.org
Thomas A. Kelly tkelly@northrovalton.org
dvoz74(@hotmail.com
tak@kellyandkelly.us
carolyn@kellyandkelly.us
Northfield (Village) Bradric Bryan bbryan@gbs-lip.com
gbslip@gbs-llp.com
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Party/Municipality

Attorney Representative

Service Address

See also: Summit County
Defendants

Northfield Center Township

Michael D. Todd

toddm@prosecutor.summitoh.net
See also: Summit County
Defendants

Oakwood Stephen M. Klonowski sklonowski@glenwillow-oh.gov
‘ smk(@rgm-law.com
Olmsted Falls Robert J. Foulds rfoulds@dsf-law.com
Kevin P. Roberts kroberts@dsf-law.com
Orange Village Stephen L. Byron sbyron@szd.com
Parma Timothy Dobeck tdobeck(@parmalaw.org

bwirtzi@citvofparma-oh.gov

Parma Heights

Marcia E. Hurt
Thomas A. Kelly
C. Anthony Stavole

mehurt@stavoleandmiller.com
admin(@stavoleandmiller.com
tak@kellvandkellv.us
carolyn@kellyandkelly.us

Pepper Pike

Stephen L. Byron

sbyronf@walterhav.com
docket@walterhav.com

Richfield (Village of)

Charles T. Riehl
William R. Hanna

crichl@walterhav.com
whanna@walterhav.com
docket(@walterhav.com
See also: Summit County.
Defendants

Richfield Township

See: Summit County Defendants

Richmond Heights

R. Todd Hunt
Aimee W. Lane

rthunt@walterhav.com
alane(@walterhav.com
docket@walterhav.com

Sagamore Hills

Jeffrey J. Snell

iefl@attornevsnell.com

See also: Summit County
Defendants

Seven Hills Richard A. Pignatiello pignatiellolaw@aol,.com
Patrick DiChiro sevenhillslaw(@aol.com
Shaker Heights William M. Ondrey Gruber | william. gruber(@shakeronline.com
Solon David J. Matty dmatty@rmmglaw.com
Shana A. Samson ssamson@rmmglaw.com
Erin Hooper ehooper@rmmglaw.com
South Euclid Michael P. Lograsso lograssolaw(@aol.com
Strongsville Kenneth A. Kraus strongsville.law@strongsville.org
Daniel J. Kolick dkolick@kolick-kondzer.com
docket@kolick-kondzer.com
Twinsburg David M. Maistros dmaistros@twinsburg.oh.us

davidmaistros@maistroslaw.com
See also: Summit County
Defendants

Twinsburg Township

Alfred E. Schrader

alschrader@choiceonemail.com
See also: Summit County
Defendants

72819918.1 .




Party/Municipality Attorney Representative | Service Address
University Heights Anthony J. Coyne ACoyne@mggmlpa.com
Valley View David A. Lambros law2direct{@aol.com
Walton Hills John J. Montello imontello@bedfordlawyers.com
' Blair N. Melling mainoffice@bedfordlawyers.com
Warrensville Heights Teresa M. Metcalf-Beasley | tmbeasley(@calfee.com
Willoughby Hills Thomas Lobe tomlobe@yahoo,.com
lawdirector@willoughbyhills-oh.gov
Summit County Defendants: | Sherri Bevan Walsh toddm@prosecutor.summitoh.net
Bath Township Michael D. Todd
Boston Heights
Hudson
Macedonia
Northfield Village
Northfield Center Township
Richfield (Village)
Richfield Township
Sagamore Hills
Twinsburg

Twinsburg Township

Bishop Lennon Intervenors

L. James Juliano
Matthew J. Fitzsimmons
Michael E. Cicero

juliano(@nicola.com

fitzsimmons@nicola.com
cicero(@nicola.com

Intervenor, the Cleveland
Municipal School District

Adrian D. Thompson
Brian E. Ambrosia

athompson(@taftlaw.com
bambrosia@taftiaw.com

Board of Education

And upon the following via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

National Association for the
Advancement of Colored
People Cleveland Branch

William H. Smith

William H. Smith & Associates
940 Rockefeller Avenue

614 W. Superior Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

728199181
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Gregory I,

One of the ?(fr% %r Respondents

City of Beachwood, City of Bedford Heights,
City of Cleveland Heights, City of
Independence, City of Lyndhurst, City of
Olmsted Falls, City of Strongsville, Village of
Glenwillow and Village of Qakwood
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